

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6442

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 December 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Car parking.

You asked:

- 1. Do you currently manage your car parking in-house or do you contract to a third party?*
- 2. If you do employ a parking operator to manage your parking services, who is your current parking provider?*
- 3. What is the exact date your current contract/s terminate?*
- 4. Does the Trust receive the income generated from the hospital parking and notice charges or does the income go to a third party?*
- 5. Please confirm the revenue amount generated from the third-party provider if there is one*
- 6. What are the key challenges that the Trust face with regards to the parking provision?*
- 7. Can you confirm the expenditure on maintenance for the car park equipment for 2019/2020?*
- 8. Overall what was the profit generated by the trust after the cost of maintaining and staffing the car park for 2019/2020?*

Trust response:

1. Third Party Contract
2. APCOA
3. August 2022
4. Trust
5. None
6. Space is always an issue
7. Maintenance is part of the overall contract costs
8. The profit is shown in our 19/20 accounts. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the

information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website WWW.MTW.NHS.UK Please click on the About Us tab and then Publications. Alternatively please use the following link: <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/publications/>